8. there were no instances regarding transfer or transmission or buy back of securities/ 

redemption of preference shares or debentures/ alteration or reduction of share capital  
during the period under review. 

Further the conversion of remaining 49,14,036 (Forty Nine Lakhs Fourteen Thousand and 
Thirty Six Only) warrants out of total 72,64,036 (Seventy Two Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand and 
Thirty Six Only) warrants issued dated 04.07.2023 on preferential basis, into equity shares 
has been verified and found to be in compliance with Section 62(1)(c) read with Rule 13 of 
the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 162 of SEBI (Issue